State of Michigan State Board of Education

RESOLUTION

CARL A. WOLOSZYK

WHEREAS, Carl A. Woloszyk is a graduate of Michigan State University, from which he holds a Bachelor's Degree in Business Administration in 1969, and a Doctorate's (Ph.D.) Degree in Business and Distributive Education in 1982; and

WHEREAS, Carl A. Woloszyk holds a Master's Degree in Business Education from Eastern Michigan University (1972); holds a Doctorate (Ed.S.) Degee in Occupational Education from the University of Michigan; and

WHEREAS, Carl A. Woloszyk joined Western Michigan University as a Professor in 1987; and

WHEREAS, Carl A. Woloszyk has vast educational experiences as a career and technical education director and teacher, work-based learning coordinator, Michigan Department of Education Career and Technical Education Consultant and adjunct professor at several universities in Michigan; and

WHEREAS, Carl A. Woloszyk has been an advisor to the state on many career and technical education postsecondary institution issues including secondary and postsecondary linkages and teacher certification; and

WHEREAS, Carl A. Woloszyk has served on numerous national professional associations including President of the Marketing Education Association, American Vocational Association, Cooperative Work Experience Education Association, and the Association of Supervision and Curriculum and state professional organizations including Michigan Association for Adult and Continuing Education, Michigan Marketing Educators, Michigan Association of Colleges of Teacher Education, Michigan Business Education Association and the Michigan Industrial and Technology Society; and

WHEREAS, Carl A. Woloszyk's greatest strengths include expertise and training in the area of work-based learning and marketing education and his tireless commitment to educating teachers and administrators in degrees relating to career and technical education; now therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Michigan State Board of Education receives with deep regret the news of the departure of this able and distinguished educator and public servant on April 26, 2004; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Michigan State Board of Education extends to Carl A. Woloszyk its highest regard and heart-felt gratitude for the dedication and expertise he has brought to the students, parents, educators, and employers of Michigan; and be it finally

RESOLVED, That the Michigan State Board of Education expresses its fervent wish that Carl A. Woloszyk enjoys many years of happiness, good health, and rewarding experiences with his family.



Adopted January 11, 2005

Kathleen N. Straus, President

Thomas D. Watkins, Jr., Chairman and Superintendent of Public Instruction